(HEfH ) ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS. TD6 OPP
HARRISON &

HETHERINGTON

THURSDAY 16 MARCH 2023
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At 10.30a.m

SALE OF 2327 SHARES
of H & H GROUP PLC

(PLEASE NOTE - TO BE HELD WITHIN THE PRIME CATTLE RING)
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At 11.00 a.m

SHOW AND SALE OF
1100 NATIVE BRED
GRAZING & FEEDING CATTLE

Kindly sponsored by-

Performance Feeds Thomas Sherriff & Co Ltd

“70RM44’
<% e

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP
t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk




PRIZE LIST

Sponsored by Thomas Sherriff & Co Ltd and Performance Feeds

CLASS 1: Best Pen of 6 or more Native Bred Bullocks (Throughout the sale)
CLASS 2: Best pen of 6 or more Native Bred Heifers (Throughout the sale)
CLASS 3: Best pen of 4 or more Shorthorn Cattle (Throughout the sale)

Alley A

3-5
3-5
6-7
8-10
11-15

Alley B
16-23
16-23
24-26
27-30
27-30
27-30

Alley C
31-37
31-37
38-44
45-48

Alley D
50-57
50-57
58-63
64-65
66

67

Alley E
68-72
73-78
79-83
84
85-88
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No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way

Lakewood Stud

J.M & E.L Howey
Wester Ulston(Beef)
Wester Ulston(Beef)
W.S & G.S Easton
W.L Douglas

J.Pate & Partners

S.A.J & C.P Emmerson
S.A.J & C.P Emmerson
A.S Hogg & Partners
Ross Farms & Co Ltd
Ross Farms & Co Ltd
Ross Farms & Co Ltd

S & R Cockcroft
S & R Cockcroft
Messrs Walker
J.B Dobie

G.S Dagg & Son
G.S Dagg & Son
J.W Weir

P & J Wright

B.M & E.S Sangster
J.Pate & Sons

J.B Hendry

R.R Tweedie & Co Ltd
J.T Fleming & Son
W.S Davies & Son

SFA
Lakewood Stud
Broomiebank 4651
Wester Ulston 1216
Wester Ulston 1216
Langhope 8868
Newhouses 7155

Craigsford Mains 623

Trabroun 16593
Trabroun 16593
Birkenside 1876

Wester Middleton 990
Wester Middleton 990
Wester Middleton 990

Felkington 8641
Felkington 8641
Westruther Mains 2168
Easter Middleton 6660
Woodheads, A 6029
Woodheads, A 6029
Cortleferry 2505
Buskin 8430
Pilmuir 18280
Mossilee 622
Stobswood 1996
Symington Mains 11323
Middlethird 2239
Falnash 4278

Harwood on Teviot 8374

3 Pure A.A Bulls
4 A.A.x Blks
10 A.Ax
2 B.B.x
10AAxB&H
12 A.A.x Blks
20 A.A.x Blks

40 A.A.x Hfrs

11 A.A.x Hfrs

15 A.A.x Hfrs
2 Pure A.A Hfrs
8 A.A.x Hfrs
4 Lim.x Hfrs

13 Short.xB & H
19AAXxB&H
50 A.A.x Blks

24 A Ax

20 A.A.x Blks

20 A.A.x Hfrs

30 A Ax

10 Here.x Blks
2 A.A.x Hfrs
5 Short.x

30 A.A.x Hfrs

30 A.Ax

20 A.A.x Blks
6 A.A.x Blks

20 A Ax

12m
20m
10m
10m
10-12m
11-12m
10-11m

10-11m

22m
18-20m
16-17m
16-17m
16-17m

12m
12m
12-18m
12m

11-12m
11-12m
10-12m
9-11m
25m
10m

10-12m
10m
10-12m
10-12m
10m



Alley F
89-94
95-110

Alley G

112-124
125-128
125-128

Alley H

129-132
133-136
137-138
139-143
144-147

Alley |

148-157
158-159
160-167

Alley M
168-172
173-176
177-178
179-183
179-183
184-185
186-191
192-196

Alley N
197
198-200
201
202-203
204
205-207
205-207
208-210
211

212

J.J Patterson
Nisbet Mill Farms

C.Lowrie & Partners
G.D Pate & Sons
G.D Pate & Sons

H.C & S.F Beck
Hardie Partners
J.P.H Wight & Co
Pogbie Farms
W.W & I.L McQuat

M.W Ridgway
A & P Glennie
J.G Runciman & Co

J.F Irving & Son
Whitburgh Farms
W.A Wilson

W.A Osborne & Sons
W.A Osborne & Sons
V & C Connon
E.Collins

W.K Hislop

S.McClymont & Son
P.Beck

A.Stewart
L.Lofthouse

W.R Scott

L.Gaskell & S.Halliday
L.Gaskell & S.Halliday

Eden Brook Farm Partners

W & D Allan Ltd

Earlston Mains Fm Trust

Kirktonhill
Nisbet Mill

Blegbie
Stobshiel Mains
Stobshiel Mains

Hendersyde
Blackburnrigg
Ecclaw
Pogbie
Brockhouse

Nether Howden
Threeburnford
Upper Blainslie

Mountbenger
Whitburgh
Hutlerburn
Outerston
Outerston
Greenknowe
Pogbie Bungalow
Coltcrooks

Tinnis

Polton
Tushielaw
Bankhouse
Newton
Kittyfield
Kittyfield

Eden Brook
Leaderfoot
Earlston Mains

9582

25AAxB&H

6813 125 A.Ax, Saler.x

8045
115
115

5275
6123
5200
6525
9813

14542
2344
1020

5212
9129
8228
7283
7283
16688

4649

2750
4594
10752
2502
605
2500
2500
17019
7636
16195

70 A AxB&H
10 A.A.x Hfrs
1 Char.x Blk

12AAxB&H
12AAxB&H
6 A.A.x Hfrs
22 A.A.x Sal.x
18 A.A.X BVD ACCR

60A.AxB&H
9 Pure A.A Blks
40 A.A.x

30AAxB&H
25 A Ax

5 Short.x Hfrs
11 A.A.x Blks
17 A.A.x Hfrs
15 Lim.x
32AAXB&H
26 Short.x B & H

4 Luing.x Blks
11 A Ax Lim.x

5 Luing.x Blks

7 A.A.x Blks

4 ALAX

8 A.A.x Hfrs

1 Short.x Blk
11 Short.x B & H

4AAXxB&H

3 A.A.x Hfrs

10m
10-12m

10-11m
17-19m
17m

10-11m
9-10m
11m
10-12m
10-13m

10-11m
9-11m
10-12m

10-11m
12m
15-18m
16-18m
16-18m
10m
9-10m
10m

14m
20-24m
12m
9-10m
20m
10-11m
11m
12-14m
12-14m
9-10m



TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL LIVESTOCK
FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 16" MARCH BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 17™ MARCH

Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication
It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to
the Bovine Viral Diarrhoea (“BVD”) status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are
accurate declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the
date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor
declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is
free from BVD or is not a persistently infected (“PI”) animal. Auctioneers cannot accept
any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no
warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the Auctioneers in relation to such
Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any animal.

All calving cows and heifers are guaranteed in calf unless otherwise stated at time of
sale. Claims must be intimated within 49 days from the date of sale and be
accompanied by a Veterinary Surgeon’s certificate stating ear number of animal and
the defaulting party will be responsible for all expenses incurred. Cows and Heifers
with calves at foot are to be free of calf at time of sale unless otherwise declared.

SALE CONDITIONS
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the
Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.

All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders
unless otherwise stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the
animals enter the sale ring
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information
supplied on the respective entry forms
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered
for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy
themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies
must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the
food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and
anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale




