

ST BOSWELLS MART

NEWTOWN ST BOSWELLS. TD6 OPP

THURSDAY 16th MARCH 2023

At 10.30 a.m SALE OF 2327 SHARES of H & H GROUP PLC

(PLEASE NOTE - TO BE HELD WITHIN THE PRIME CATTLE RING)

At 11.00 a.m SHOW AND SALE OF 1100 NATIVE BRED GRAZING & FEEDING CATTLE

Kindly sponsored by

Performance Feeds

Thomas Sherriff & Co Ltd

Image: Color of the second se

Harrison & Hetherington

St Boswells Mart, Newtown St Boswells, Melrose TD6 OPP t: 01835 822214 e: info@hhstboswells.com harrisonandhetherington.co.uk

PRIZE LIST Sponsored by Thomas Sherriff & Co Ltd and Performance Feeds

CLASS 1: Best Pen of 6 or more Native Bred Bullocks (Throughout the sale) **CLASS 2**: Best pen of 6 or more Native Bred Heifers (Throughout the sale) **CLASS 3**: Best pen of 4 or more Shorthorn Cattle (Throughout the sale)

No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way

Alley A			SFA		
1	Lakewood Stud	Lakewood Stud		3 Pure A.A Bulls	12m
2	J.M & E.L Howey	Broomiebank	4651	4 A.A.x Blks	20m
3-5	Wester Ulston(Beef)	Wester Ulston	1216	10 A.A.x	10m
3-5	Wester Ulston(Beef)	Wester Ulston	1216	2 B.B.x	10m
6-7	W.S & G.S Easton	Langhope	8868	10 A.A.x B & H	10-12m
8-10	W.L Douglas	Newhouses	7155	12 A.A.x Blks	11-12m
11-15	J.Pate & Partners	Craigsford Mains	623	20 A.A.x Blks	10-11m
Alley B					
16-23	S.A.J & C.P Emmerson	Trabroun	16593	40 A.A.x Hfrs	10-11m
16-23	S.A.J & C.P Emmerson	Trabroun	16593	11 A.A.x Hfrs	22m
24-26	A.S Hogg & Partners	Birkenside	1876	15 A.A.x Hfrs	18-20m
27-30	Ross Farms & Co Ltd	Wester Middleton	990	2 Pure A.A Hfrs	16-17m
27-30	Ross Farms & Co Ltd	Wester Middleton	990	8 A.A.x Hfrs	16-17m
27-30	Ross Farms & Co Ltd	Wester Middleton	990	4 Lim.x Hfrs	16-17m
Alley C	5 8 D Cookeraft	Folkington	9641	12 Charty D.Q. II	1.0
31-37	S & R Cockcroft	Felkington	8641	13 Short.x B & H	12m
31-37	S & R Cockcroft	Felkington	8641	19 A.A.x B & H	12m
38-44	Messrs Walker	Westruther Mains	2168	50 A.A.x Blks	12-18m
45-48	J.B Dobie	Easter Middleton	6660	24 A.A.x	12m
Alley D			6020	20 A.A.x Blks	11-12m
50-57 50-57	G.S Dagg & Son	Woodheads, A	6029 6029	20 A.A.X Biks 20 A.A.X Hfrs	11-12m 11-12m
	G.S Dagg & Son	Woodheads, A		20 A.A.X HIIS 30 A.A.X	11-12m 10-12m
58-63 64-65	J.W Weir	Cortleferry Buskin	2505 8430	30 A.A.X 10 Here.x Blks	10-12m 9-11m
64-65 66	P & J Wright B.M & E.S Sangster	Pilmuir	8430 18280	2 A.A.x Hfrs	9-11m 25m
60 67	J.Pate & Sons	Mossilee	622	5 Short.x	10m
07	J.Pale & Sons	WOSSILEE	022	5 SHOILX	TOW
Alley E					
68-72		Stobswood	1996	30 A.A.x Hfrs	10-12m
73-78	J.B Hendry	Symington Mains	11323	30 A.A.x	10m
79-83	R.R Tweedie & Co Ltd	Middlethird	2239	20 A.A.x Blks	10-12m
84	J.T Fleming & Son	Falnash	4278	6 A.A.x Blks	10-12m
85-88	W.S Davies & Son	Harwood on Teviot	: 8374	20 A.A.x	10m

Alley F 89-94 95-110	J.J Patterson Nisbet Mill Farms	Kirktonhill Nisbet Mill	9582 6813	25 A.A.x B & H 125 A.A.x, Saler.x	10m 10-12m
125-128	C.Lowrie & Partners G.D Pate & Sons G.D Pate & Sons	Blegbie Stobshiel Mains Stobshiel Mains	8045 115 115	70 A.A.x B & H 10 A.A.x Hfrs 1 Char.x Blk	10-11m 17-19m 17m
133-136 137-138 139-143	H.C & S.F Beck Hardie Partners J.P.H Wight & Co Pogbie Farms W.W & I.L McQuat	Hendersyde Blackburnrigg Ecclaw Pogbie Brockhouse	5275 6123 5200 6525 9813	12 A.A.x B & H 12 A.A.x B & H 6 A.A.x Hfrs 22 A.A.x Sal.x 18 A.A.x bvd accr	10-11m 9-10m 11m 10-12m 10-13m
158-159	M.W Ridgway A & P Glennie J.G Runciman & Co	Nether Howden Threeburnford Upper Blainslie	14542 2344 1020	60 A.A.x B & H 9 Pure A.A Blks 40 A.A.x	10-11m 9-11m 10-12m
173-176 177-178 179-183 179-183 184-185 186-191	J.F Irving & Son Whitburgh Farms W.A Wilson W.A Osborne & Sons W.A Osborne & Sons V & C Connon E.Collins W.K Hislop	Mountbenger Whitburgh Hutlerburn Outerston Outerston Greenknowe Pogbie Bungalow Coltcrooks	5212 9129 8228 7283 7283 16688 4649	30 A.A.x B & H 25 A.A.x 5 Short.x Hfrs 11 A.A.x Blks 17 A.A.x Hfrs 15 Lim.x 32 A.A.x B & H 26 Short.x B & H	10-11m 12m 15-18m 16-18m 16-18m 10m 9-10m 10m
204 205-207 205-207	S.McClymont & Son P.Beck A.Stewart L.Lofthouse W.R Scott L.Gaskell & S.Halliday L.Gaskell & S.Halliday Eden Brook Farm Partners W & D Allan Ltd Earlston Mains Fm Trust	Tinnis Polton Tushielaw Bankhouse Newton Kittyfield Kittyfield Eden Brook Leaderfoot Earlston Mains	2750 4594 10752 2502 605 2500 2500 17019 7636 16195	4 Luing.x Blks 11 A.A.x Lim.x 5 Luing.x Blks 7 A.A.x Blks 4 A.A.x 8 A.A.x Hfrs 1 Short.x Blk 11 Short.x B & H 4 A.A.x B & H 3 A.A.x Hfrs	14m 20-24m 9-10m 20m 10-11m 11m 12-14m 12-14m 9-10m

TO ENABLE OUR MARKET TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT LEGISLATION, WE REQUEST THAT <u>ALL</u> LIVESTOCK FROM SALE ON THURSDAY 16th MARCH BE UPLIFTED BY MIDDAY FRIDAY 17TH MARCH

Notice to Vendors and Purchasers Scottish BVD Eradication

It is the responsibility of each Vendor to ensure that Vendor declarations in relation to the Bovine Viral Diarrhoea ("BVD") status of all animals provided to Auctioneers are accurate declarations and so far as the Vendor is aware are not misleading as at the date of sale. However, Purchasers should be aware that an accurate Vendor declaration cannot absolutely guarantee that any animal or progeny from any animal is free from BVD or is not a persistently infected ("PI") animal. Auctioneers cannot accept any responsibility for the accuracy or reliability of any Vendor declarations and no warranties or guarantees whatsoever are given by the Auctioneers in relation to such Vendor declarations or in relation to the BVD or PI status of any animal.

All calving cows and heifers are guaranteed in calf unless otherwise stated at time of sale. Claims must be intimated within 49 days from the date of sale and be accompanied by a Veterinary Surgeon's certificate stating ear number of animal and the defaulting party will be responsible for all expenses incurred. Cows and Heifers with calves at foot are to be free of calf at time of sale unless otherwise declared.

SALE CONDITIONS

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Institute of Auctioneers and Appraisers in Scotland.
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
- All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- All un-entered cattle and those missing their turn in the ballot will be offered for sale at the end of the catalogued entries
- All purchasers have two working days from the time of sale to satisfy themselves that all documentation received is correct and any discrepancies must be notified to the auctioneers within the time limit
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale